

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25858/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2004 in FA No. 150/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

MANAGING DIRECTOR, GOA-IDC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV S.N. SARDESSAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bringing on record the L.Rs. of  
deceased respondent No.2 and c/delay in filing substitution appln.  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10586 of 2005

(With application for directions for withdrawal of the half of the  
money deposited by the respondent No.1 and office report)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Triveni Potekar,Adv.

In SLP 25858/04 & Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Petnr.in SLP 10586/05 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution applications condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Since, Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, learned counsel

accepts notice

issued. Counter, on behalf of the proposed L.Rs., no notice need be  
if any,

shall be filed within four weeks.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master