

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 633 OF 2008

MANAGING DIRECTOR, GOA-IDC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SADASHIV S.N. SARDESSAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for vacating the order granting stay dated 4.1.2005 and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since stay order is in force from 4th January, 2005, we are not inclined to vacate the same at this juncture. However, considering the grievance expressed by the respondents- land owners, we intend to dispose of the appeal itself at an early date.

Post the appeal for final disposal on 25th July, 2012.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master